

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 002009 **Date** 1 March 2018

## Meals on Wheels

## Request:

I write under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information:

- Does the local authority operate a 'meals on wheels service' for elderly residents as part of its social care provision, or has done so in any year since 2010?
   No, our meals on wheels service is provided for any resident of the City and not provided as part of a social care provision.
- What was the spend for 'meals on wheels' in each year since 2009-10?
  N/A
- How many people have benefited from the 'meals on wheels service' in each year since 2009-10?
   N/A